
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Please make all checks payable to Nexus Practitioners 

Thank you for your business.  

 

Please send payment within 30 days. Accounts past due may result in suspension of work. 

 

FEE SCHEDULE 

 

 

 

 

 

RETAINER (Must accompany files and will be applied toward services rendered) $2000.00 

*All records should be sent via cloud drive, or thumb drive  

 

CASE REVIEW AND CONSULTING: $400.00 per hour 

• Comprehensive record review 

• Medical merit review and case 

viability assessment 

• Development of wound chronologies 

• Identification and application of 

standards of care and evidence-

based practice 

DEPOSITION TESTIMONY: Required 4-hour minimum, door-to-door billing. $500.00 per hour 

A charge of $1000 will be billed for cancellations made less than 48 hours of scheduled deposition time. 

 

TRIAL TESTIMONY: Required 4-hour minimum, door-to-door billing.  $600.00 per hour 

A charge of $2000 will be billed for cancellations within 7 days of trial as well as any travel cancellation fees. 

 

FACE-TO-FACE MEETINGS: $450 per hour 

 

RUSH SERVICE FEE: $750 

Applies to request requiring completion within 5 business days or less subject to availability. 

 

TRAVEL: In addition to hourly fees, expenses will also be billed including roundtrip airfare, ground transportation or mileage 

expenses, hotel charges, and a per diem of $75 per day for meals. If overnight stay is required, 8 sleeping hours per day 

will not be charged. 

 

INDEPENDENCE & SCOPE: All opinions are formed independently based on medical records, applicable standards of 

care, and professional judgment, regardless of retaining party. Services are provided strictly in a consulting capacity. 

 

Other billable expenses may include photocopies, parking, internet access, office supplies, shipping fees, and any other 

time or task that is applied to case. 

 

 

• Interpretation of medical facts, 

institutional policies, and 

procedures 

• Expert opinions regarding wound 

etiology, timeline, causation, and 

standard of care breaches 

• Consultation on deposition and trial 

preparation, including medical 

questioning 

• Pressure injury prevention 

comparison to standard of care 

expectations 

Tisha Barzyk, DNP, AGACNP-BC, CWS, CWCN-AP 

Advanced Wound Care Expert 

 

www.nexus-legalconsulting.com 

Email | tisha@nexuspractitioners.com 

Mobile | Text   615-668-1983 

http://www.nexus-legalconsulting.com/
mailto:tisha@nexuspractitioners.com

